
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1870
ANSWERED ON:30.11.2000
ALLOTMENT OF LPG PETROL AND KEROSENE DEPOTS IN A.P.
B.K. PARTHASARATHI

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of cases relating to allotment of retail and wholesale dealership of LPG, petrol, kerosene and diesel that are pending in Andhra Pradesh(A.P.) as on date, category-wise; and

(b) the time by which these cases are likely to be cleared?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)

(a) &(b): At present, 156 retail outlet dealerships, 197 LPG distributorships and 3 SKO-LDO dealerships are pending for allotment in the State of Andhra Pradesh. Selection of dealers/ distributors is made through the Dealer Selection Boards as per procedure in a phased manner and it may not be possible at this stage to indicate the exact time frame for completion of selection for the pending locations.
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